



Bid Tabulation

Village of Yellow Springs
2" Galvanized Water Main Replacements
November 15, 2022

JNT Excavating, LLC
Independence, KY

Outdoor Enterprise
Troy, OH

Majors Enterprises Inc.
Monroe, OH

Performance Site Development, LLC
Fairborn, OH

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,150.00	\$42,150.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,950.00	\$18,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
4	301	8" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	183	\$300.00	\$54,900.00	\$300.00	\$54,900.00	\$464.00	\$84,912.00	\$675.00	\$123,525.00	\$475.00	\$86,925.00	\$500.00	\$91,500.00
5	301	7" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$564.00	\$1,128.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
7	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	5	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
9	608	PRIVATE CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	S.F.	1500	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$11.00	\$16,500.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00
10	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
11	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
12	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
13	611	12" RCP STORM REPLACEMENT	FT.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$101.00	\$5,050.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
14	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
15	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
16	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 1, 2, OR 3	C.Y.	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,950.00	\$29,950.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
18	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,111.00	\$6,111.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,750.00	\$34,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
19	638	3/4" TYPE K COPPER PUBLIC WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1263	\$90.00	\$113,670.00	\$27.50	\$34,732.50	\$90.00	\$113,670.00	\$75.00	\$94,725.00	\$85.00	\$107,355.00	\$96.75	\$122,195.25
20	638	2" TYPE K COPPER PUBLIC WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,342.00	\$2,684.00
21	638	INTERIOR PRIVATE WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$60.25	\$15,062.50
22	638	3/4" PRIVATE UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1446	\$90.00	\$130,140.00	\$27.50	\$39,765.00	\$62.00	\$89,652.00	\$75.00	\$108,450.00	\$45.00	\$65,070.00	\$89.00	\$128,694.00
23	638	6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3143	\$150.00	\$471,450.00	\$90.45	\$284,284.35	\$100.00	\$314,300.00	\$95.00	\$298,585.00	\$95.00	\$298,585.00	\$106.00	\$333,158.00
24	638	6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	6	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,015.00	\$36,090.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$35,400.00	\$5,325.00	\$31,950.00
25	638	8"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,970.00	\$11,940.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$12,300.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
26	638	10"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,380.00	\$6,380.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
27	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	35	\$1,400.00	\$49,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$43,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$50,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$42,000.00
28	638	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$8,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$37,100.00	\$9,025.00	\$63,175.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$68,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00
29	638	CUT AND CAP EXISTING 2" MAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$13,360.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
30	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	5000	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
31	SPEC	ALLOWANCE FOR REROUTING OF INTERNAL WATER SERVICE	ALLOW	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
32	SPEC	2" INSERTION VALVE	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$17,250.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$29,550.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
TOTAL						\$1,083,610.00		\$675,681.85		\$924,483.00		\$964,010.00		\$1,021,545.00		\$1,048,843.75